offering, rights issue, depository 
receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified 
institutions placement, preferential 
allotment etc.) 

Bonus Issue 

3 Total number of securities proposed to 
be issued or the total amount for which 
the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

21,40,03,751 (Twenty One Crore Forty Lakh Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One Only) Equity 
Shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five Only) each 
aggregating to Rs.107,00,18,755/- (One Hundred 
Seven Crore Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty Five Only).  

The above will change pursuant to exercise of 
Employees Stock Options, if any, by the Eligible 
Employees of the Company till the Record Date. 

The actual number of bonus shares to be issued will 
be determined based on the fully paid-up Equity

[...]

of the Members of the Company and statutory and 
regulatory approvals, as applicable.  

6 Details of share capital - pre and post 
bonus issue 

Pre-bonus issue share capital: 

Authorised capital – The Authorised Share Capital 
of the Company is Rs. 3,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Hundred and Fifty crores only) divided into 
60,00,00,000 (Sixty Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- 
(Rupees Five only) each and 5,00,00,000 (Five 

http://www.hdfcfund.com/

Crore) Redeemable, Cumulative, Non Convertible  
Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each. 

# Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital – 
21,40,03,751 (Twenty One Crore Forty Lakh Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty One Only) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each 
aggregating to Rs.107,00,18,755/- (One Hundred 
Seven Crore Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred  
Fifty Five Only).  

Post-bonus Share capital: 

Authorised capital : No change  

# Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital - 

42,80,07,502 (Forty Two Crore Eighty Lakh Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Two Only) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each aggregating to        
Rs. 214,00,37,510/- (Two Hundred Fourteen Crore 
Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only). 

# The above is subject to change pursuant to exercise 
of Employees Stock Options, if any, by the Eligible 
Employees of the Company and the actual number 
of bonus shares to be issued will be determined based 
on the fully paid-up Equity Shares as on the record 
date. 

7 Free reserves and/ or share premium 
required for implementing the bonus 
issue 

Approximately Rs.107,00,18,755/- (One Hundred 
Seven Crore Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty Five Only).  

The above is subject to change pursuant to exercise 
of Employees Stock Options, if any, by the Eligible 
Employees of the Company. 

8 Free reserves and/ or share premium 
available for capitalization and the date 
as on which such balance is available